UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR2128                Preliminary                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright ©  2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-075.c
300mA SELECTABLE
FIXED/ADJUSTABLE LOW
DROPOUT LINEAR
REGULATOR

2
4
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
LR2128AL-xx-AF5-R LR2128AG-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
LR2128BL-xx-AF5-R LR2128BG-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
Note: xx: Output Voltage, Refer to Marking Information.
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AF5: SOT-25
(3) xx: refer to Marking Information
(4) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
(5) refer to PIN CONFIGURATION
LR2128AG-xx-AF5-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Output Voltage Code
(4)Green Package
(5)Pin Configuration
LR2128                 Preliminary                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-075.c
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE
MARKING
LR2128A LR2128B
SOT-25
25: 2.5V
AD: ADJ
5 4
3
L8AXX
21
Output Voltage
5 4
3
L8BXX
21
Output Voltage
 PIN CONFIGURATION
321
45
VINGNDSHDN
SET VOUT
321
45
VIN GND SHDN
SETVOUT
LR2128A LR2128B
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
LR2128A LR2128B
1 3 SHDN
Control pin for shutdown
Logic High: enable
Logic Low: shutdown
2 2 GND Ground
3 1 VIN Voltage supply
4 5 VOUT Output pin
5 4 SET
When this pin is connected to ground, turns to fixed output voltage
operation for LR2128-XX.
When this pin is connected to an external resistor divider, turns to
adjustable output voltage mode operation for LR2128-AD.
LR2128                 Preliminary                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-075.c
 BLOCK DIAGRAM